Kings Mosquito Abatement District

13960 Power Way, Hanford, CA 93230
Phone (559) 584-3326
office@kingsmosquito.net

WRITTEN NOTICE AND CALL OF A SPECIAL MEETING

A special meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Kings Mosquito Abatement District is hereby
called to be held on Thursday, March 28, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. at the District’s facility located at
13960 Power Way, Hanford, California 93230.

This notice is directed to each member of the Board of Trustees and to each newspaper of general
circulation, radio or television station requesting notice in writing.

Agenda

1. Public Comment
Any person may directly address the Board at this time on any item on the agenda, or
on any other item of interest to the public, that is within the subject matter jurisdiction
of the Board. Five (5) minutes are allowed for each item.

2. General Consent Items
The Board will review and consider the following:
A. The previous month’s meeting minutes
B. The January and February bills and payroll

3. Policy Update
The Board will review and consider amending the following policies:

A. Expense Authorization
B. Sick Leave

4. CSDA Loan Payment
The Board will review interest payments on the CSDA construction loan and consider
an early pay-off.

5. Aecrial Application Costs
The Board will review and consider the aerial application costs associated with the
state emergency response.

6. Board Member Reports
On their own initiative, Board members may make a brief announcement or a brief
report on their own activities. They may ask questions for clarification, make a
referral to staff or take action to have staff place a matter of business on future
agendas.

7. Manager’s Report
The District Manager will provide a report on recent District activities.

Member of the Mosquito and Vector Control Association of California



March 25, 2024

Reuben Shortnacy,
President of the Board

By
Michael Cavanagh, \\)
District Manager

Accessible public meetings: Upon request, the Kings Mosquito Abatement District will provide written agenda
materials in appropriate alternative formats, or disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary
aids or services, to enable individuals with disabilities to participate in public meetings. Please send a written
request, including your name, mailing address, phone number and a brief description of the requested materials and
preferred alternative format or auxiliary aid or service at least ten days before the meeting. Requests should be sent
to the Kings Mosquito Abatement District, or by email to office@kingsmosquito.net

Member of the Mosquito and Vector Control Association of California



Kings Mosquito Abatement District
Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Minutes

January 18, 2023
Trustees Present: Nathan Olson President of the Board
Reuben Shortnacy Vice President
Joe Machado
Tina Botill
Staff Present: Michael Cavanagh, District Manager

Other Present: None

The January 18, 2024, regular meeting of the Kings Mosquito Abatement District Board of
Trustees was called to order at 9:00 a.m. by President Olson.

1. Public Comment
There were no members of the public in attendance.

2. Board Meeting Minutes
After review, Motion by Trustee Shortnacy, Second by Trustee Machado, to

approve the previous month’s meeting minutes.

The Board Voted:
AYES: 4
NOES: 0
ABSTAIN 0
MOTION PASSED

3. Bills and Payroll
Motion by Trustee Shortnacy, Second by Trustee Machado, to approve

November bills in the amount of $161,568.30 and the December bills in the

amount of $334,476.70.
November 2023 Bills, Account 5060
ADAPCO $ 12,196.26
Barcellos, Aaron $ 534351
Cardenas, Hector $  8,419.27
Cavanagh, Michael $ 12,044.23
Cuevas, Victor $ 6,747.88
Damiani, Christopher $ 9,516.94
Delray Tire $ 159355
Direct Deposit $ 13,724.30



Enterprise FM Trust
Federal Reserve
Felix, Ignacio C
Frazier, Katlyn
Gonzalez-Ruiz, Diego
Henderson, Dashaun
Hodson, Chase

ICMA Retirement
Kings Waste and Recycling
Medina, Luis Fernado
Mutual OF Omaha
Negrete, Miguel

Pers

Puga, Medardo
SDRMA

St. of Ca. EDD
Valadez, Sergio
VAST

WEX

&+

10,950.27
12,094.72
5,599.51
6,218.70
3,633.24
1,825.62
295.05
1,000.00
28.40
3,352.34
702.65
4,742.95
17,721.55
4,050.00
1,976.39
3,131.03
3,289.72
710.04
10,660.18

TOTAL _ $161,568.30

December 2023 Bills, Account 5060

Aerial Services
Barcellos, Aaron
Botill, Valentina
Cardenas, Hector
Cavanagh, Michael
Cuevas, Victor
Damiani, Christopher
Delta Continuing ED
Direct Deposit
Enterprise FM Trust
Federal Reserve
Felix, Ignacio C
Frazier, Katlyn
Frontier Precision
Gonzalez-Ruiz, Diego
Hanford Police Dept.
Henderson, Dashaun
ICMA Retirement
Kings Mosquito Abatement
Lakeside Irrigation
Machado, Joe
Medina, Luis Fernado
Mutual OF Omaha
Negrete, Miguel

$
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4,932.14
5,343.51
184.70
8,431.21
12,044.24
4,512.71
5,690.20
360.00
13,297.30
10,641.33
10,950.45
5,599.50
6,268.70
6,290.89
5,124.54
15.00
2,719.94
1,140.00
150,000.00
45.34
230.87
4,687.64
733.73
4,742.95



Olson, Nathan $ 230.88
Pers $ 18,466.99
Puga, Medardo $ 5,941.75
SDRMA $ 1,942.66
Shortnacy, Reuben $ 230.87
St. of Ca. EDD $ 3,126.76
US Bank $ 31,772.70
Valadez, Sergio $ 4,012.92
VAST $ 712.10
VCIPA $ 2,320.00
WEX $ 1,732.18
TOTAL $ 334,476.70
The Board Voted:
AYES: 4
NOES: 0
ABSTAIN 0
MOTION PASSED

4. CSDA Loan Payment
The District Manager informed the Board that the District could save $278,000 if

it took advantage of the early pay-off for the CSDA construction loan. After
reviewing the status of reserves, late revenue delivery from Kings County, and
uncertainty regarding FEMA funds, the Board decided to table the item until the
next regular Board meeting in February.

5. Board Member Reports
No Report.

6. Manager’s Report
The District Manager reported on the following:

e MVCAC and AMCA meetings
e Winter project status

There being no further business before the Board, the meeting was adjourned at
9:30a.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Tina Botill, Secretary of the Board



Kings Mosquito Abatement District
Transaction Detail by Account

11:34 AM

02/13/24
Accrual Basis

January 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
91000 Regular Employees
Bill 01/08/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll Federal Reserve Jan 2024 Payroll 8,224.06 8,224.06
Bill 01/08/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll Pers Employee Made Contribution 3,314.82 11,538.88
Bill 01/08/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll St. of Ca. EDD Personal Income Tax 2,677.29 14,216.17
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll Barcellos, Aaron Payroll 5,372.21 19,588.38
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2023 Payroll Cardenas, Hector Payroll 8,140.85 27,729.23
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll Cavanagh, Michael Payroll 12,105.39 39,834.62
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll Cuevas, Victor Payroll 4,555.68 44,390.30
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll Damiani, Christopher  Payroll 5,712.35 50,102.65
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll Felix, Ignacio C Payroll 5,621.72 55,724.37
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll Frazier, Katlyn Payroll 5,989.70 61,714.07
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll Negrete, Miguel Payroll 4,786.28 66,500.35
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Barcellos Employee Contribution (457 ... 325.00 66,825.35
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Cuevas Employee Contribution (457 ... 200.00 67,025.35
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Damiani Employee Contribution (457 ... 50.00 67,075.35
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Felix Employee Contribution (457 Co... 25.00 67,100.35
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Frazier Employee Contribution (457 C... 325.00 67,425.35
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Cardenas Employee Contribution (45... 500.00 67,925.35
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll Direct Deposit Barcellos, Aaron 830.00 68,755.35
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll Direct Deposit Frazier, Katlyn 800.00 69,555.35
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll Direct Deposit Gilles, Steven 10,286.45 79,841.80
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll MutuaL OF Omaha Coverage Dates PAyroll 55.20 79,897.00
Total 91000 Regular Employees 79,897.00 79,897.00
91005 Retirement
91005A Retirement PERS
Bill 01/08/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll Pers Pers 11,076.09 11,076.09
Total 91005A Retirement PERS 11,076.09 11,076.09
91005B SS/Med
Bill 01/08/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll Federal Reserve Jan 2024 Payroll 1,161.06 1,161.06
Total 91005B SS/Med 1,161.06 1,161.06
Total 91005 Retirement 12,237.15 12,237.15
91007 Health Insurance
Bill 01/08/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll Pers Survivor Benefits 18.00 18.00
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll MutuaLl OF Omaha STD/LTD Billing Period Payroll 571.04 589.04
Bill 01/17/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll MutuaL OF Omaha Coverage Dates PAyroll 83.25 672.29
Total 91007 Health Insurance 672.29 672.29
91011 Unemployment Ins.
Bill 01/08/2024 Jan 2024 Payroll St. of Ca. EDD Unemployment Tax 3,797.64 3,797.64
Total 91011 Unemployment Ins. 3,797.64 3,797.64

91013 Employee Benefits
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11:34 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
02113124 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis January 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
91013B Dental/Vision
Bill 01/08/2024 H44192 SDRMA Feb 2024 Bill 1,942.66 1,942.66
Total 91013B Dental/Vision 1,942.66 1,942.66
Total 91013 Employee Benefits 1,942.66 1,942.66
92001 Supplies and Materia
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Savemart (coffee) 22.47 22.47
Total 92001 Supplies and Materia 22.47 22.47
92002 Ag Services & Supp.
92002A Surveillance
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Linde Gas (CO2) 882.46 882.46
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank GLS (pool shipments) 15.87 898.33
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank GLS (pool shipments) 41.26 939.59
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank GLS (pool shipments) 41.08 980.67
Total 92002A Surveillance 980.67 980.67
Total 92002 Ag Services & Supp. 980.67 980.67
92006 Communications
92006A Cell
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Verizon (cell) 867.98 867.98
Total 92006A Cell 867.98 867.98
92006B GPS
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Verizon (GPS) 1,039.33 1,039.33
Total 92006B GPS 1,039.33 1,039.33
Total 92006 Communications 1,907.31 1,907.31
92007 Telephone
Bill 01/08/2024 50846 VAST Jan 2024 Bill 716.19 716.19
Total 92007 Telephone 716.19 716.19
92012 Laundry Services
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Mission (Uniform) 1,919.86 1,919.86
Bill 01/08/2024 Boot Reimburse... Puga, Medardo Payroll 122.27 2,042.13
Total 92012 Laundry Services 2,042.13 2,042.13
92013 Facilty Expenses
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 0077 US Bank Tractor Supply (work out mats) 506.13 506.13
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 0077 US Bank Costco (oxiclean) 30.65 536.78
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 0077 US Bank Home Depot (cleaning materials) 153.19 689.97
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 0077 US Bank Costco (cloths, clorix, swiffer) 72.39 762.36
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11:34 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
02113124 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis January 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7818 US Bank Tractor Suppy (work out mats, surge ... 144.76 907.12
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7818  US Bank Home Depot (Cloths) 12.85 919.97
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7818  US Bank Lowes (simple green) 70.72 990.69
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7818  US Bank Mid County Fire (fire extingusher) 2,293.47 3,284.16
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7146  US Bank Lowes (lumbar) 7.71 3,291.87
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7146  US Bank Autodoor (weatherstipping) 127.23 3,419.10
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7146 US Bank Kings COunty Locksmith (keys) 130.85 3,549.95
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7146  US Bank Home Depot 55.64 3,605.59
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 1842  US Bank Amazon (waterfilter) 107.10 3,712.69
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 1842  US Bank Amazon (can opener) 14.47 3,727.16
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (bissell cleaner and parts) 162.83 3,889.99
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 1842  US Bank Amazon (door sweeps) 168.00 4,057.99
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7818 US Bank 171.60 4,229.59
Bill 01/08/2024 27857 Starace Fix 495.00 4,724.59
Total 92013 Facilty Expenses 4,724.59 4,724.59
92018 Office Expenses
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Microsoft (Office 365) 62.50 62.50
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Adobe Subscription (Manager Compu... 19.99 82.49
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank USPS (stamps) 134.30 216.79
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Bluehost 347.88 564.67
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 0077 US Bank USPS (notaary for FAA) 27.09 591.76
Total 92018 Office Expenses 591.76 591.76
92019 Maintenance-Equi.
92019A Vehicle RIM
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Napa (parts) 545.28 545.28
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7146  US Bank Napa (tire cleaner) 58.89 604.17
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7146  US Bank Safelite (windshield) 932.46 1,536.63
Total 92019A Vehicle R/M 1,536.63 1,5636.63
92019D Hand Sprayer Parts
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7146  US Bank Lowes (coupler, square head, nipple) 55.96 55.96
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 1842  US Bank Amazon (dc picktails, motor) 226.91 282.87
Total 92019D Hand Sprayer Parts 282.87 282.87
92019 Maintenance-Equi. - Other
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Kimball (cleaner, lubricant) 218.00 218.00
Total 92019 Maintenance-Equi. - Other 218.00 218.00
Total 92019 Maintenance-Equi. 2,037.50 2,037.50
92023 Fuel/Oil
92023A Fuel
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Costco (fuel) 10/26/23 133.40 133.40
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Costco (fuel) 11/9/23 102.39 235.79
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11:34 AM
02/13/24

Kings Mosquito Abatement District

Transaction Detail by Account

Accrual Basis January 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Costco (fuel) 11/17/23 81.22 317.01
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 1842  US Bank Costco (fuel) 11/3/23 72.61 389.62
Bill 01/08/2024 94019817 WEX Fuel 300.20 689.82
Total 92023A Fuel 689.82 689.82
92023B Oil
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Napa (oil) 1,391.47 1,391.47
Total 92023B Oil 1,391.47 1,391.47
92023 Fuel/Oil - Other
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 0077 US Bank Millers Propane) 32.63 32.63
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7146 US Bank Millers Rentaland (propane) 33.04 65.67
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7146 US Bank Valero (propane) 70.00 135.67
Total 92023 Fuel/Qil - Other 135.67 135.67
Total 92023 Fuel/Oil 2,216.96 2,216.96
92057 Rents & Leases
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Clines 68.47 68.47
Total 92057 Rents & Leases 68.47 68.47
92062 Small Tools & Inst.
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 0077 US Bank Harbor Freight (foamer canister) 37.53 37.53
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7146 US Bank Lowes (choppers) -30.03 7.50
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7146  US Bank Lowes (choppers, lubrincant) 146.92 154.42
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7146 US Bank Home Depot (hedge trimmer) 534.11 688.53
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7146 US Bank Home depot (gringer, starter kit) 213.43 901.96
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 1842 US Bank AMazon (impact wrench) 194.12 1,096.08
Total 92062 Small Tools & Inst. 1,096.08 1,096.08
92063 Special Dept. Exp.
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 0077 US Bank Costco (plates, cups) 34.83 34.83
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 7818  US Bank Me n Eds (training tech 1 lunch) 100.27 135.10
Bill 01/08/2024 CE 2024 Delta Continuing ED 8 Employees Continue Ed. 360.00 495.10
Bill 01/08/2024 Statement Kings Waste and R...  Dump 125.60 620.70
Total 92063 Special Dept. Exp. 620.70 620.70
92090 Travel Expenses
Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 1842  US Bank Portola Hotel (MVCAC) 289.55 289.55
Bill 01/08/2024 MVCAC Per diem Cavanagh, Michael PEr diem MVCAC 74*4 296.00 585.55
Bill 01/08/2024 MVCAC Meeting Gilles, Steven Monterey CA 74*4 296.00 881.55
Bill 01/08/2024 MVCAC Meeting Cardenas, Hector Monterey CA 74*4 296.00 1,177.55
Total 92090 Travel Expenses 1,177.55 1,177.55

92094 Utilities
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11:34 AM

02/13/24
Accrual Basis

Kings Mosquito Abatement District
Transaction Detail by Account

January 2024

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

92094A Electric

Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank PGE (electric) 838.24 838.24

Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank PGE 1,500.00 2,338.24

Total 92094A Electric 2,338.24 2,338.24

92094C Water Refuse

Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Hanford Utilities 520.77 520.77

Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 69... US Bank Hanford Utilities 142.99 663.76

Total 92094C Water Refuse 663.76 663.76
Total 92094 Utilities 3,002.00 3,002.00
94000 Fixed Assets

Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 1842  US Bank Amazon (weather tec floor liner) 280.89 280.89

Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (storage mechanic truck) 134.99 415.88

Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (Taigate mat) 53.34 469.22

Bill 01/04/2024 11/22/23 Bill 1842  US Bank Amazon (underseat storage) 128.70 597.92

Bill 01/08/2024 577459-010524 Enterprise FM Trust Lease 12,870.15 13,468.07
Total 94000 Fixed Assets 13,468.07 13,468.07
Reconciliation Discrepancies (Discrepancies between bank statements and company records)

Gene... 01/31/2024 129 Balance Adjustment -360.00 -360.00
Total Reconciliation Discrepancies (Discrepancies between bank statements and company records) -360.00 -360.00

TOTAL 132,859.19

132,859.19
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Fund: 800070 - Kings Mosquito Abatement

County of Kings

KCFEGL Revenue and Expenditure Audit Trail

Selection Criteria: Transaction Dates Between Jan 1, 2024 and Jan 31, 2024, Budget Year 2024
All Keys, All Objects, All Functions, All Departments, All Set IDs, All Budget Units

Report Generated on Feb 13, 2024 9:24:06 AM Page 4 of 9
Fund: 800070 - Kings Mosquito Abatement
Function: 00 - Not Applicable
Department: 000 - Not Applicable
Budget Unit: 000000 - Not Applicable
Account: 800070 - 81000 - Prop Tax - Curr Secured
Set ID/Ck Encumbrance Cumulative
Date Year Period Reference # Set Desc/Vendor Budget Debit Credit Transaction Amt Trans Description Balance
01/02/2024 2024 07 JV19306 JE020678 PIPELINE THRU 12/14/23 0.00 357.59 357.59 0.00 PIPELINE THRU 12/14/2023
01/02/2024 2024 07 JV19309 JE020682 UNITARY THRU 12/14/23 0.00 63,471.66 63,471.66 0.00 UNITARY THRU 12/14/23
01/02/2024 2024 07 JVv19308 JE020680 QUAL ELECTRIC THRU 12/14/23 0.00 3,055.63 3,055.63 0.00 QUALIF ELECT thru 12/14/2023
01/02/2024 2024 07 JV19353 JE020728 PRI PIPELINE THRU 12/14/23 0.00 109.99 109.99 0.00 PR PIPELINE THRU 12/14/2023
01/02/2024 2024 07 JV19305 JE020677 RAILROAD THRU 12/14/23 0.00 473.29 473.29 0.00 RAILROAD THRU 12/14/2023
01/02/2024 2024 07 JV19304 JE020676 SECURED THRU 12/14/23 0.00 1,446,155.51 1,446,155.51 0.00 SECURED THRU 12/14/23
01/08/2024 2024 o7 134597 CR049614 0.00 27,541.74 27,541.74 0.00 KC Finance Depa TUL CO-KINGS
M
01/08/2024 2024 07 134600 CR049614 678.50 0.00 (678.50) 0.00 KC Finance Depa TUL CO-KINGS
M
01/09/2024 2024 07 JV19415 JE020800 HANFORD RPTTF 23-24B PASSTHRU 0.00 3,923.00 3,923.00 0.00 HNFD RDA 23-24B PASSTHRU
01/09/2024 2024 07 JV19408 JE020793 CORCORAN RPTTF 23-24B PASS THRU 0.00 104.00 104.00 0.00 CORC RDA 23-24 B PASSTHRU
01/09/2024 2024 07 JV19421 JE020806 LEMOORE RPTTF 23-24B PASSTHRU 0.00 13,895.00 13,895.00 0.00 LEM PASS THROUGH 23-24B
01/19/2024 2024 07 136324 CR049978 0.00 2,229.28 2,229.28 0.00 KC Finance Depa TUL CO-KINGS
M
800070 - 81000 Total $0.00 $678.50  $1,561,316.69 $1,560,638.19 $0.00 ($1,561,412.31)
Account: 800070 - 81001 - Prop Tax - Curr Unsecured
Set ID/Ck Encumbrance Cumulative
Date Year Period Reference # Set Desc/Vendor Budget Debit Credit Transaction Amt Trans Description Balance
01/02/2024 2024 07 JV19332 JE020706 UNSECURED THRU 12/14/23 0.00 194,706.22 194,706.22 0.00 UNSECURED THRU 12/14/2023
01/08/2024 2024 07 134598 CR049614 0.00 3,873.46 3,873.46 0.00 KC Finance Depa TUL CO-KINGS
M
